TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM527131

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
I-Parcel, LLC		05/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Parcel Service of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Glenlake Parkway, NE	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3659365	I-PARCEL
Registration Number:	4452466	I-PARCEL CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6785534779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678 553 4778 Email: upstm@gtlaw.com JOEL R. FELDMAN **Correspondent Name:**

3333 PIEDMONT ROAD NE, SUITE 2500 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23321.101047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL R. FELDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/jrf/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=iparcel assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0289

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of May 2, 2019, by and between I-Parcel, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation with a mailing address of 55 Glenlake Parkway NE, Atlanta, GA 30328 ("Assignor"), and United Parcel Service of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a mailing address of 55 Glenlake Parkway NE, Atlanta, GA 30328 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has received registrations for U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3,659,365 and 4,452,466 (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor desire to enter into this Assignment to affect the transfer of the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer and Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including, all common law rights connected therein together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringement of the Marks.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Action.</u> Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments in Assignor's possession, and to do any and all further reasonable acts that are deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office of the countries where the Marks are filed or registered or in any appropriate governmental authority or agency.

Executed by Assignor as of the date first written above.

I-Parcel, LLC

Name Ryan C. Swift

Title: Assistant Secretary

Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing instrument.

RECORDED: 06/10/2019

Name: Scott C. Casey

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0290